

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018****With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018**

=====

ABAMIYA KASAMALI SAIYED

Versus

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ IBRAHIM MEMON

=====

Appearance:

MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**Date : 28/06/2018****ORAL ORDER**

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant brought to my notice that the power of attorney of the two respondents has passed away. In such circumstances, he makes a statement that fresh notice be issued to the respondents Nos.1 and 2.

Let fresh Notice be issued to the respondents Nos.1 and 2, returnable on 16th August 2018. It shall be permissible for the appellant to serve the respondents Nos.1 and 2 by Registered Speed Post.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J)

CHANDRESH