

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018

=====

ABAMIYA KASAMALI SAIYED

Versus

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ IBRAHIM MEMON & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5
 NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 19/11/2019

ORAL ORDER

Notice has remained unserved upon the opponents No.1 and 2. It is stated that an execution petition has been filed by the said opponents in Regular Civil Suit No. 1 of 2018 in the court of Principal Senior Civil Judge, Bhanvad. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, permission is granted to serve the said opponents on the record of the execution proceedings. For that purpose, fresh notice is issued returnable after six weeks.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J)

syed/