

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018

=====

ABAMIYA KASAMALI SAIYED

Versus

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ IBRAHIM MEMON & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5
NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 27/11/2019

ORAL ORDER

If necessary papers are supplied within a week henceforth, returnable date shall stand extended by four weeks. In absence of supply of the papers, the proceedings shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without reference to this court.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J)

niru*