

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018**

=====

ABAMIYA KASAMALI SAIYED

Versus

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ IBRAHIM MEMON & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 20/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

It appears from the record of the first appellate Court that respondents are represented by power of attorney holder. However, when executing Court has tried to serve such power of attorney holder at Bhanwad, it is reported that power of attorney holder has expired prior to 5 years, whereas the cause title still reflects the power of attorney holder.

Therefore, learned advocate Mr. Mansuri for the appellants requested for leave to amend the cause title. Leave is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith. **Notice** may be issued to new power of attorney holders returnable on **06.04.2023**. Interim relief to continue till then.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)