

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018**

=====

ABAMIYA KASAMALI SAIYED

Versus

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ IBRAHIM MEMON & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 21/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents, returnable on 14.12.2023.
Interim relief, if any, stands extended till then.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

P.S. JOSHI