

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 of 2018

=====

ABAMIYA KASAMALI SAIYED & ORS.

Versus

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ IBRAHIM MEMON & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 02/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 14.10.2024. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)